Freedom of Information Request - FOI2024/080

10 May 2024

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

- 1. Please can I have your FOI team structure with Banding and job titles.
- 2. Does the organisation allow Hybrid/Home remote working?
- 3. Job Description for FOI administrator

I have considered your request and have set out the Trust's response below:

- 1. We do not hold a team structure chart, as there is just one person in this role. The job title is Freedom of Information/Information Governance officer and is band 4.
- 2. Yes
- 3. Please see the attached document that you requested.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer